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Abstract

The purpose of this study was to evaluate the subject of Principle of Statistics
(02-311-112) in the curriculum of the Faculty of Science and Technology, Rajamangala University
of Technology Phra Nakhon. The following aspects were studied : the appropriate objective,
outline, content of the curriculum, methods of teaching and learning instructors, student,
teaching aids, materials, classrooms, evaluations of the curriculum, and achievements of the
students who had studied this subject.

The sampling group of this study was comprised of 3 instructors who taught a
course in Principle of Statistics , 148 students who had studied the course, and 32 students who
had graduated.

The research tools were a questionnaire and an interview. The statistics used in

data analysis were percentage, arithmetic mean (X) , and standard deviation (SD.).

The results of the study were that 100 % of the instructors had experiences in
teaching more that 10 years but conducted fewer researches; the objective, outline, and
content of the curriculum were appropriate for the present situation; the teaching method
mostly included giving a lecture and example using computer for package program; for learning
activities, the discussion of important issues and demonstration were used; the students’
achievement in synthesizing problems and applying their knowledge to solve problems got a

good result.
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> numSunmary (Dataset[,c("aver 17,

mean 5d n
aver 1 3.921875 0.64159356 32
w1l 4.,000000 Q,7184212 32
w12 4.062500 0.66590147 32
w13 3.750000 0.5424235 32
w14 3.875000 0.6599120 32
w15 3.937500 0.9816872 32
vl 3.908250 0.8175248 32
mean sd n
aver 2 3.975446 0.4764354 32
v27 1 4.156250 0.62781le2 32
w27 2 4.062500 0.7156094 32
v27 3 3.B12500 0.8206017 32
w27 4 4.093750 0.8BS0562 32
v2E 4,187500 0.6444553 32
w29 3.5937500 0.8007053 32
w210 4,062500 0.71560594 32
w211 1 3.562500 0.8400265 32
w211 2 3.596B750 0.73598507 32
w211 3 4.125000 0.7071068 32
w212 3.5937500 0.7158094 32
w213 4,125000 0.6599120 32
w214 3.812500 0.6927039 32
w215 3.812500 0.7378041 32
mean 3d mn
aver 3 3.95625 0.6148367 32
w3lE 4,00000 Q,7184212 32
w317 3.96875 0.8974651 32
w318 3.90825 0.9283831 32
w319 3.93750 0,8007053 32
w320 3.81250 0.,93105937 32
v321l 1 4.06250 0.7156094 32
viZ1l 2 4.00000 0.8424235 32
v3Z1 3 3.93750 0.7593503 32
v3ZZ_1 3.96875 0.8224423 32
v3ZZ_2 3.96875 0.7822373 32
mean 2 n
awver 4 3.8671BE 0.B4518B1 32
w423 3.968750 0.8607714 32
w424 4.000000 0.7620008 32
w425 4.125000 0.7513429 32
w426 1 3.843750 0.8466014 32
w426 2 4.000000 0.8032193 32
w426 3 3.375000 1.128BO1B 32
w426 4 3.875000 0.8327955 32
w426 5 3.750000 0.9B3738B 32



aver 5
w527 1
V52T 2
w528

w525 1
w529 2
w529 3
w525 4
w529 5
w529 &
w529 7

L LT I R FE Tt =

aver 1 3.
L148510
.569048
L148510
L2BTEST
214286
L04TF6E19

w1l
w1z
w13
w14
w15
wvle

aver 2
v2T 1
v2T 2
vZT 3
v2T 4
I8
w29
w210
vZ1ll 1
vZ1ll 2
vZ1ll 3
w212
w213
w214
w215

aver 3
w3le
w317
w3lE
w319
w320
w3zl 1
w3zl 2
w3zl 3
w3z2Z 1
w3z2 2

[ - T VI L Y

[ R T R Y T

mean
L0825
L88ETE
15825
LB0825
L8250
LO3125
L88ETE
L88ETE
L88ETE
L8250
L88ETE

mean
616071

InEan

LB63690
LOTTEEL
065476
LO85238
L2T3E810
.386905
0476159
.3le6a7T
LATZ2615
L2T3E810
L2449048
LB19048
315476
L154524
L1159048

mean

LEB50000
LOTTIEL
112048
346429
L1e0714
190476
L142857
L220238
.B39286
LB92857
L.410714

O 0000000000

Lo I T Y i T i Y

[l T T R Y S T ol S T i N I o i

H O KOO oD DO K-EKEO

=d

LA924538
.B945534
LBTTZ2513
LB1T524E8
LEe20147
59455687
L T3IRE507
LB2ETRTI
LB2ETRTI
LEe20147
LS53TETOE

zd

. 554949508
.BE0Z25%96
.B883072
LOQ008373
.5T558%96
LET88911
LTTE23475

ad

5336275
LTE15004
.T515651
.TT56635
0479657
LTZ294128
20283586
.2157483
. TZ588a0
L0131021
LTO459612
. T95Z6659
.5456194
.B9T6426
L1382T959

=d

.5955926
L2525281
1467712
.9E85195
LTE0TIE4
. T41540%9
.659459680
.B036376
.3B13573
20494466
0908810

n
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

n
168
168
168
168
168
168
168

n
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad
lad

n
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
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aver 4
V423
V424
V425
vaze 1
vaze 2
v4zZe 3
v4zZe 4
v4Z6 5

aver 5
w527 1
w527 2
w528

w525 1
w525 2
w525 3
w525 4
w529 5
w525 &
w525 7

[NNS U PR 7 T 7L % R R Y

Inean

LA56607
321429
LB8285T
208333
. T8leaT
1308952
.863095
LSTT3E1
L107143

mnean

LBTETEG
L142557
L.511905
LEE0T14
305524
.91le667
505952
.285714
3630595
LO23810
0476159
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Lo I Y e R R = i I i

zd

6559030
L3T465TS
L3T15T42
6460765
L36B2053
. T356630
L2898T5E
. T5492060
LBE3T350

=d

LB1527T20
LT116289
89088580
. T4EE943
0283147
8146611
.50501e5
0350164
L0280720
. T4556593
LBO027611

n
lag
lag
lag
lag
lag
lag
lag
lag
lag

n
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
les
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